
PHILADELPHIA PARK - November 26, 2006 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $8,000 - $7,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $8,500
Available Money: $8,500
Value of Race: $8,500 1st $5,100, 2nd $1,700, 3rd $935, 4th $510, 5th $255
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:26 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
11

4
9
1
7
6
2
3
8
5

10

Marq Your Bet (Pennington, Frankie)
Mr Tack (Flores, Jose)
Gee Dubya Bee (Charles, Maria)
This Is Houston (Vaz, Eriluis)
Mr Medieval (Brennan, Mary)
Watch the Move (Calo, Nelson)
Mr. Showbz (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)
Trapper's Way (Flores, Laureano)
Take the Greek (Prado, Anibal)
Extra Reign (Vega, Harry)
Ya Gotta Believe (Ortiz, Felix)

119
120
120
122
119
117
119
119
120
119
119

L
L
L
L b
L b
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L b

11
4
9
1
7
6
2
3
8
5

10

9
2
6
7
4
3
8
1
5
11
10

5Head

1Head

95

71/2

10
21/2

61/2

31/2

41/2

81/2

---

31

11/2

71

81 1/2

10
2Head

51/2

4Head

6Head

92 1/2

---

21

11/2

42 1/2

63

84

31 1/2

51/2

71/2

91

10
---

11/2

28

31/2

41

75

51

61/2

86

91/2

10
---

15 1/4

26 3/4

3Head

47 1/2

5Neck

63/4

79

85 3/4

91/2

10
---

2.90
2.60*
14.80
7.90

20.60
107.80
15.70
51.40
55.00
8.40
3.10

stalked,bid,going away
no match final furlong
bid, no further gain
passed tiring rivals
failed to be a threat
vied 2 wide, tired
lacked a rally
tired
tired
broke a step slowly
pulled up first turn

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.77 1:13.77 1:40.26 Final Time: 1:44.39

Winner: Marq Your Bet, Bay Colt, by Marquetry out of Bet Your Bonnet, by Sunny North. Foaled Apr 22, 2003 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Thomas & Lakin. Winning Owner: Moya Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 11 - Marq Your Bet: $8,000; 4 - Mr Tack: $7,000; 9 - Gee Dubya Bee: $7,000; 1 - This Is Houston: $8,000; 7 - Mr
Medieval: $8,000; 6 - Watch the Move: $7,000; 2 - Mr. Showbz: $8,000; 3 - Trapper's Way: $8,000; 8 - Take the Greek:
$7,000; 5 - Extra Reign: $8,000; 10 - Ya Gotta Believe: $8,000;

Total WPS Pool: $24,791
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Marq Your Bet 7.80 4.00 3.40

4 Mr Tack 3.40 2.40
9 Gee Dubya Bee 6.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 11-4 28.60 34,754
$2 Trifecta 11-4-9 190.20 19,549

Trainers: 11 - Bramblett, Jennifer; 4 - Shavelson, Pam; 9 - Stillwell, Maureen; 1 - Hendriks, Richard; 7 - Aitchison, Lisa; 6 - Jones, Carl; 2 - Ferguson, Eric;
3 - Smylie, Timothy; 8 - Woodhouse, Martin; 5 - Guerrero, J.; 10 - Preciado, Ramon

Owners: 11 - Moya Racing Stable; 4 - Fourplay Stable; 9 -Maureen Stillwell; 1 -Dale K. Thiel; 7 - Di Tomasi, Carlo and Out and About Stable; 6 - Quees
Stables Inc.; 2 -Patty Remedio; 3 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 8 - Chem Dance Stable; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 - Fisher, Eugene and Stocker,
Ronald;

Footnotes
MARQ YOUR BET was well placed racing close up outside rivals then moved to the lead a furlong out and won going away. MR TACK disputed the pace
racing off the inside rail then was no match for the winner in the final furlong. GEE DUBYA BEE made a run on the far turn then held third when unable to
gain further in the final furlong. THIS IS HOUSTON passed tiring rivals. MR MEDIEVAL failed to be a threat. WATCH THE MOVE vied for the early lead
racing two wide then tired. MR. SHOWBZ lacked a rally. TRAPPER'S WAY attended the early pace racing near the inside rail then tired. TAKE THE GREEK
tired. EXTRA REIGN broke a step slowly then showed nothing. YA GOTTA BELIEVE didn't extend himself and was pulled up on the first turn.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


