## PHILADELPHIA PARK - November 26, 2006 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$8,000 - \$7,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995) Purse: \$8,500 Available Money: \$8,500 Value of Race: \$8,500 1st \$5,100, 2nd \$1,700, 3rd \$935, 4th \$510, 5th \$255

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 12:26 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11	Marq Your Bet (Pennington, Frankie)	119 L	11	9	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	2.90	stalked,bid,going away
4	Mr Tack (Flores, Jose)	120 L	4	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	2.60*	no match final furlong
9	Gee Dubya Bee (Charles, Maria)	120 L	9	6	9 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	14.80	bid, no further gain
1	This Is Houston (Vaz, Eriluis)	122 L b	1	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7.90	passed tiring rivals
7	Mr Medieval (Brennan, Mary)	119 L b	7	4	10	10	8 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	20.60	failed to be a threat
6	Watch the Move (Calo, Nelson)	117 L b	6	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	107.80	vied 2 wide, tired
2	Mr. Showbz (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)	119 L	2	8	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9</sup>	15.70	lacked a rally
3	Trapper's Way (Flores, Laureano)	119 L b	3	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	51.40	tired
8	Take the Greek (Prado, Anibal)	120 L b	8	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	55.00	tired
5	Extra Reign (Vega, Harry)	119 L b	5	11	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	10	10	10	8.40	broke a step slowly
10	Ya Gotta Believe (Ortiz, Felix)	119 L b	10	10						3.10	pulled up first turn

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.77 1:13.77 1:40.26 Final Time: 1:44.39

 Winner:
 Marq Your Bet, Bay Colt, by Marquetry out of Bet Your Bonnet, by Sunny North. Foaled Apr 22, 2003 in Kentucky.

 Breeder:
 Thomas & Lakin.
 Winning Owner: Moya Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 11 - Marq Your Bet: \$8,000; 4 - Mr Tack: \$7,000; 9 - Gee Dubya Bee: \$7,000; 1 - This Is Houston: \$8,000; 7 - Mr Medieval: \$8,000; 6 - Watch the Move: \$7,000; 2 - Mr. Showbz: \$8,000; 3 - Trapper's Way: \$8,000; 8 - Take the Greek: \$7,000; 5 - Extra Reign: \$8,000; 10 - Ya Gotta Believe: \$8,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$24,791

Pgr	n Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	
11	Marq Your Bet	7.80	4.00	3.40	\$2 Exacta	11-4	28.60	34,754	
4	Mr Tack		3.40	2.40	\$2 Trifecta	11-4-9	190.20	19,549	
9	Gee Dubya Bee			6.80					

Trainers: 11 - Bramblett, Jennifer; 4 - Shavelson, Pam; 9 - Stillwell, Maureen; 1 - Hendriks, Richard; 7 - Aitchison, Lisa; 6 - Jones, Carl; 2 - Ferguson, Eric; 3 - Smylie, Timothy; 8 - Woodhouse, Martin; 5 - Guerrero, J.; 10 - Preciado, Ramon

Owners: 11 - Moya Racing Stable; 4 - Fourplay Stable; 9 -Maureen Stillwell; 1 -Dale K. Thiel; 7 - Di Tomasi, Carlo and Out and About Stable; 6 - Quees Stables Inc.; 2 -Patty Remedio; 3 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 8 - Chem Dance Stable; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 - Fisher, Eugene and Stocker, Ronald;

## Footnotes

MARQ YOUR BET was well placed racing close up outside rivals then moved to the lead a furlong out and won going away. MR TACK disputed the pace racing off the inside rail then was no match for the winner in the final furlong. GEE DUBYA BEE made a run on the far turn then held third when unable to gain further in the final furlong. THIS IS HOUSTON passed tiring rivals. MR MEDIEVAL failed to be a threat. WATCH THE MOVE vied for the early lead racing two wide then tired. MR. SHOWBZ lacked a rally. TRAPPER'S WAY attended the early pace racing near the inside rail then tired. TAKE THE GREEK tired. EXTRA REIGN broke a step slowly then showed nothing. YA GOTTA BELIEVE didn't extend himself and was pulled up on the first turn.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

